FORM PTO-1595	10-30-1998	SHEET C.S. DEFARTMENT OF
COMMERCE	a redient trait mette militat 1940年 1944年 1944年 1944年 1	Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
To the Honorable Commissioner of l thereof.	100864033	
1. Name of conveying part(ies):	MRD	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Raymond Peter DeFabritis Kenneth Wade Jackson Kariofilis Konstadinidis Shahabuddin Siddiqui Neil Wilbur Sollenberger Carl Raymond Taylor John Michael Turnipseed Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	(<i>O-21-98</i> ched? [] Yes [X] No	Name: Lucent Technologies Inc. Street Address: 600 Mountain Avenue P.O. Box 636 Murray Hill, NJ 07974-0636
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:	Ì	
[X] Assignment [] Meral [] Security Agreement [] Chamber [] Other:	ger inge of Name	
Execution Date: 10/21/98		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s): $00/17$	76,715
If this document is being filed together wit		
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)
	Additional numbers att	ached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be mai	a correspondence	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1]
David P. Kelley, Esq. Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & R. 100 Galleria Parkway Suite 1500 Atlanta, Georgia 30339	isley	
Titude, 0002gas 0000		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
		[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	ļ	8. Deposit Account Number:
		12-2325 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
true copy of the original document. David P. Kelley	Souid	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Name of Person Signing Lucent #: 60103-1011 Total number of	Signatur of pages including cover	e / Date / / sheet, attachments, and document: []
Mail documents	to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments

10/29/1998 INGUYEN 00000260 122325 09176715

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Raymond Peter DeFabritis of Lilburn in the County of Gwinnett and State of Georgia, Kenneth Wade Jackson of Snellville in the County of Gwinnett and State of Georgia, Kariofilis Konstadinidis of Decatur in the County of DeKalb and the State of Georgia; Shahabuddin Siddiqui of Lawrenceville in the County of Gwinnett and State of Georgia, Neil Wilbur Sollenberger of Duluth in the County of Gwinnett and State of Georgia; Carl Raymond Taylor of Lawrenceville in the County of Gwinnett and State of Georgia: and John Michael Turnipseed of Lilburn in the County of Gwinnett and State of Georgia, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to OPTICAL FIBER RIBBON described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. they may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Raymond Peter DeFabritis

Date: 10/2//98

United States of America

State of Georgia

) ss.:

City of Lilburn CTV. OF GWINDETT M

On this ______ day of ______, 19/5___, before me personally came Raymond Peter DeFabritis, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

Notary Public, Dekalb County, Georgia. My Commission Expires April 5, 1999. Kenneth Wade Jackson

Date: 10/21/98

United States of America

State of Georgia

) ss.:

County of Snellville SwiNNETT MIG

On this ______ day of ______, 19____, before me personally came **Kenneth Wade Jackson**, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Publi

Notary Public, Dekalb County, Georgia. My Commission Expires April 5, 1999. Kariofilis Konstadinidis

Kariofilis Konstadinidis

Date: 10/21/98
Inited States of America)
State of Georgia) ss.:
County of Decatur GWINNETT AND
On this
xecution of the same. Melai Neclai Reger
Notary Public Notary Public, Dekalb County, Georgia. My Commission Expires April 5, 1999.

Hahrbullin tilliqui Shahabuddin Siddiqui

Date: 10/21/98	
United States of America)
State of Georgia) ss.:
County of Lawrenceville M	
	day of Colore me
personally came Shahabuddi described in and who execut	in Siddiqui, to me known to be the individual ed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
execution of the same.	and downowedged
	Mugiz Nederi Kegg
	Notary Public
	Notary Public, Dekalb County, Georgia My Commission Expires April 5, 1999.

Mail Wilber Sollenberger

Neil Wilbur Sollenberger

Date: 10/21/98

United States of America)

State of Georgia

) ss.:

County of Duluth & WINNETT

On this ______day of ______, 19/5, before me personally came Neil Wilbur Sollenberger, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Motary Public

Notary Public, Dekalb County, Georgia. My Commission Expires April 5, 1999. Carl Raymond Taylor

Date: 10/20/95

United States of America

State of Georgia

) ss.:

County of Lawrenceville

On this ______day of ______, 19 / _____, before me personally came Carl Raymond Taylor, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Nøtary Public

Notary Public, Dekalb County, Georgie, My Commission Expires April 5, 1999.

REEL: 9537 FRAME: 0589

8 DeFabritis 4-15-2-3-3-33-4

John Michael Turnipseed

Date: 10/2/98

United States of America

State of Georgia

) ss.:

County of Lilburn SWINNETT

On this ______day of ______, 19 / , before me personally came **John Michael Turnipseed**, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Dublic

Notary Public, Dekalb County, Georgia.

My Commission Expires April 5, 1999.

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

> PATENT REEL: 9537 FRAME: 0590

RECORDED: 10/21/1998